FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-17-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

Patent and Trademark Office

	F	102124733	HEET	
		<b>PATENTS ONL</b>		
	er of Patents and Trademark		<del></del>	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Ty	· —	
New Resubmission (N	6-4-02	<b>✓</b> Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent p
Document ID#		License	Change of Name	1625 0
Reel # Corrective Docu	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	100
Reel #	Frame #	D	epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(	ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Don Sie	ekas			May 30, 2002
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Anthon	y Schmandt			May 30, 2002
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names of re	
Name (line 1) Kelsey-	Hayes Company			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 12025	Fech Center Drive			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Livonia	a City	Michigan State/Countr	<b>4815</b> y Zip Coo	
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and A	Address Ent	er for the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	
14/2002 LINELLER 0000007	73 110417 10162509	, 511 511 11 2		
	H }			reluding time for reviewing the document
Public burden reporting for th	nis collection of information is estimated and to complete the Cover Sheet. Send	i to average approximately 30 min i comments regarding this burder	utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, In estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trace	ncluding time for reviewing the document demark Office, Chief Information Officer, -0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OME on to:
and gathering the date	of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Mail documents to be	Office of Management and Budge	t, Paperwork Reduction information	on to:
	Commissioner of Patents at	na (rauemaiks, box //		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 012979 FRAME: 0030** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	•	ment of Commerce Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(419)	255-5900
Name Douglas V. Pavelko			
Address (line 1) MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC			
Address (line 2) One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor			
Address (line 3) 720 Water Street			
Address (line 4) Toledo, Ohio 43604-1853			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # [	5
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	additional numb	pers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I			operty).
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)	
10,162509			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patwas	ent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion	May 30, 2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the total	number of properties involved.		1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account 🗸		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	: 11-	0417
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸	No
Statement and Signature	<del></del>		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	and correct a t account are	nd any authorized, as
Douglas V. Pavelko, Reg. No. 36,888			June 4, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F	Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties att  Conveying Parties	ached
_		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Paul June	05/30/2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Data
Name (line 1)		Month Rev
Name (line 2)		16.
Receiving Pa	Arty Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zıp Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional nu	mbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	property).
Pat	ent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)	5)

PATENT REEL: 012979 FRAME: 0032

PATENT REEL: 012979 FRAME: 0033

## ASSIGNMENT FARMINGTON HILLS

WHEREAS, WE, Don Siekas of Melvindale, Michigan, Anthony Schmandt of Walled Lake, Michigan and Paul June of Garden City, Michigan USA, have invented an improvement in a

## BRAKE SHOE MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE BRAKE ASSEMBLY,

as described in an application for a United States P and	atent filed	, as Ser. No;
WHEREAS, KELSEY-HAYES COMPAN rights thereunder;	IY, a corporation of D	elaware, is desirous of acquiring certain
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideragreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unthroughout the United States of America (including thereto, in and to said invention, said application accountry, which have been or may be granted on said divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other paupon said invention.	nto said corporation or g its territories and de and any and all patents id invention or any pa	pur entire right, title, and interest in and pendencies) and all countries foreign (including extensions thereof) of any rt thereof, or on said application or any
TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said correspective terms for which said patents or any of the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselve.	hem have been or may	be granted, as fully and entirely as the
AND We hereby covenant and agree for our corporation in the prosecution of said application a invention, and upon request, to execute without fur continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interand in and to said several patents or any of them.	and in any interference rther consideration all for patents in any cou	e which may arise involving said necessary and desirable divisional, ntry, that might be deemed necessary by
AND We do hereby authorize and request to States of America to issue any and all United State applications or any of them, or upon said invention	es patents which may	be granted upon said United States
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Don Siekas, day of May, 2002.	hove hereunte set my	
STATE OF Michigan) )ss: COUNTY OF Wayne	Don Siekas	
On this 30 day of May, 2002 named Don Siekas, personally known to me and linstrument and subscribed the same in my present	2, before me, a Notary known by me to be the lice, and acknowledged Notary Property	y Public, personally appeared the above e one who executed the foregoing I the same to be his free act and deed.  HEIDI E. JOHNSON
seal	· -	Notary Public, Oakland County, 191 Ny Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Anthon day of May, 2002.	y Schmandt, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
STATE OF MICHICAN) )ss: COUNTY OF Wayne	Anthony Schmandt
On this 30th day of May, named Anthony Schmandt, personally known	2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above n to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing resence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
seal	Notary Public  HEIDI E. JOHNSON  Notary Public, Oakland County, Mi  My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2002
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Paul Juday of May 2002.	nne, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
STATE OF Michigan ) )ss: COUNTY OF <u>Nayre</u> )	Paul June 5-30-02
On this 30th day of May	, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above nd known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing resence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
seal	Notary Public  HEIDI E. JOHNSON  Notary Public, Oakland County, M!
seal	Alle Commission Fxpires Oct. 23, 200

2

PATENT REEL: 012979 FRAME: 0034

**RECORDED: 06/04/2002**